ya—\
ARTECH

Building Happiness

Ist Kollam INTERNATIONAL FIDE RATED
CHESS TOURNAMENT 2014 (Below 2000)

Organised by: Chess Association Kollam

Under the guidance of
Chess Association Kerala & All India Chess Federation

Reddiar Hall, Thamarakulam Road,Near Andamukkam private Bus Stand, Kollam, Keralq,
Venvue is 1.5 Km From Railway Station and Bus stand.
mqm (Quilon) is 140Km from Kochi, 90 Km from Shenkootai and 120 Km from ngercoﬂ

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE B
12" April 2014 at  09.00 am
12" April 2014 at  11.30 am

Arrival
Inauguration

Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
Round 9

14.04.2014
14.04.2014
14.04.2014
15.04.2014

09.00 am
01.00 pm
05.00 pm
09.00 am

12.04.2014
12.04.2014
13.04.2014
Round 4 13.04.2014 01.00 pm
Round § 13.04.2014 05.00 pm
\Prize Distribution 15.04.2014 01.30 pm

PRIZES : TOTAL CASH PRIZES: 5. 1,60,000/- (54 PRIZES)

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3

12.00 pm

05.00 pm
09.00 am

1st 25,000/- + Trophy

8t

Z 4,000/-

2 15,000/- + Trophy

9th

7 3,000/-

5o 10,000/- + Trophy

0™

5 3,000/-

4 7,000/-

11|:h _15th

7 2,500/- Each

gt 5,000/-

16!" - 20“1

7 2,000/- Each

gt 5,000/-

215t g 25t

7 1,500/- Each

7 4,000/-

SPECIAL RESERVED PRIZES

Below & 1800 B
qst
2nd

3 2,000/-

Bin_@Gtn

elow & 1500

4,000/- 4,000/-
3,000/- 3,000/-
2,000/-
4 1,500/- 1,500/-

1,250/- Each 1,250/- Each

Unrated
4,000/-
3,000/-
2,000/-

Under - 15

Under - 12

BEST

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

1,500/-
1,250/-
1,250/-

1,250/-

FOURTH

1,500/-
1,250/-
1,250/-

1,250/-

BEST WOMAN
BEST VETERN
BEST KERALA

1,500/-
1,500/
1,500/-

BEST KOLLAM(3) 1,250/-

Note: Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered for the higher prize only.




For all age category prizes, birth certificate should be produced.
ENTRY FEE
Above 1800 - ¥ 9,00/- Below & 1800 - ¥ 1,000/- Unrated - ¥1,100/-
March 2014 Rating List will be considered for calculating Entry Fee.

The last date of entry : April 2014 8.00 pm.
Entries with late fee of 200/- .12t April 2014 9.00 am.

REGISTRATION: AICF registration fee for 2014-15 is compulsory for all Indian participants. The

registration fee of < 250/- will be accepted at the venue for the convenience of the players. CAK
Registration ‘ 100/-is a must for Kerala Players. Registered players should produce the proof.

Contact person Mr. Unnikrishnan V S Mob no 09995439309
Email: chessassociationkollam@rediffmail.com

Entry Fee can be remitted to Sreekumar S. M., State Bank of India Kollam Main Branch, S.B. Alc. No.
10648760234 (IFSC Code : SBIN0000903) or by DD favoring “Sreekumar S. M.” payable at Kollam.
Address for sending the entries is Mr. Unnikrishnan V S, Ambadi(Vilayil veedu)Koonayil South
Paravoor P O, Kollam - 691301, Kerala.

ACCOMMODATION: Players will have to make their own arrangements. Full details in our website.

TOURNAMENT RULES:

SYSTEM OF PLAY: FIDE Swiss System with 9 rounds. The tournament will be conducted as per the
latest FIDE Rules. Latest Tie Break rules as stipulated in the FIDE Rules will be followed. No Prizes will
be shared. Time Control — 60 Minutes with 30 Sec increment. Players are requested to bring their own
Chess Clocks. Protest if any, shall be lodged within 15 minutes of the incident with a Fee of < 500/ -.
The decision of the Appeals Committee/Chief Arbiter will be final. Tournament committee has the right
to accept or reject any entry without any reason. The organizers of the tournament will reserve the right

to make the necessary changes pertaining to the tournament without prior notice.

Contact :

Gregory - +91-9387968998
Vinod CP - +91-9048647280
Prankumar K - +91-9847398375

Web site: www.grinfos.in
Details of Lodging, Route Map, Registration form ,More tournament
details and Tourism information are available at Website

Famous Kollam Pooram Festival starts on 16 th April Evening.



	Page 1
	Page 2

