









# Ist Kollam INTERNATIONAL FIDE RATED CHESS TOURNAMENT 2014 (Below 2000)

Organised by: Chess Association Kollam

Under the guidance of

Chess Association Kerala & All India Chess Federation

Reddiar Hall, Thamarakulam Road, Near Andamukkam private Bus Stand, Kollam, Kerala, Venue is 1.5 Km From Railway Station and Bus stand.

Kollam (Quilon) is 140Km from Kochi, 90 Km from Shenkootai and 120 Km from Nagercoil

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE								
Arrival		April 2014 at	09.00 am					
Inaugurati	on 12 <sup>th</sup>	April 2014 at	11.30 am					
ROUNDS								
Round 1	12.04.2014	12.00 pm	Round 6	14.04.2014	09.00 am			
Round 2	12.04.2014	05.00 pm	Round 7	14.04.2014	01.00 pm			
Round 3	13.04.2014	09.00 am	Round 8	14.04.2014	05.00 pm			
Round 4	13.04.2014	01.00 pm	Round 9	15.04.2014	09.00 am			
Round 5	13.04.2014	05.00 pm		_				
Prize Distribution 15.04.2014 01.30 pm								

PRIZES: TOTAL CASH PRIZES: RS. 1,60,000/- (54 PRIZES)						
<b>1</b> st	₹ 25,000/- + Trophy	8 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 4,000/-			
nd 2	₹ 15,000/- + Trophy	9th	₹ 3,000/-			
rd 3	₹ 10,000/- + Trophy	10"'	₹ 3,000/-			
<b>4</b> th	₹ 7,000/-	11 <sup>th</sup> - 15 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 2,500/- Each			
th 5	₹ 5,000/-	16 <sup>th</sup> - 20 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 2,000/- Each			
6 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 5,000/-	21 <sup>st</sup> & 25 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 1,500/- Each			
<b>7</b> th	₹ 4,000/-					

## SPECIAL RESERVED PRIZES

1st 2nd 3rd 4 <sup>th</sup>	Below & 1800 4,000/- 3,000/- 2,000/- 1,500/-		Below & 1500 4,000/- 3,000/- 2,000/- 1,500/-	Unrated 4,000/- 3,000/- 2,000/-
5th-6th	1,250/- Each		1,250/- Each	
		Under - 15	Under - 12	BEST
FIRST SECOND THIRD		1,500/- 1,250/- 1,250/-	1,500/- 1,250/- 1,250/-	BEST WOMAN 1,500/- BEST VETERN 1,500/- BEST KERALA 1,500/-
FOURTH		1,250/-	1,250/-	BEST KOLLAM(3) 1,250/-

Note: Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered for the higher prize only.

For all age category prizes, birth certificate should be produced.

#### **ENTRY FEE**

Above 1800 - ₹ 9,00/- Below & 1800 - ₹ 1,000/- Unrated - ₹1,100/-

March 2014 Rating List will be considered for calculating Entry Fee.

The last date of entry : 7<sup>th</sup> April 2014 8.00 pm. Entries with late fee of 200/- : 12<sup>th</sup> April 2014 9.00 am.

**REGISTRATION:** AICF registration fee for 2014-15 is compulsory for all Indian participants. The registration fee of ₹ 250/- will be accepted at the venue for the convenience of the players. CAK Registration '100/-is a must for Kerala Players. Registered players should produce the proof.

Contact person Mr. Unnikrishnan V S Mob no 09995439309 Email: chessassociationkollam@rediffmail.com

Entry Fee can be remitted to Sreekumar S. M., State Bank of India Kollam Main Branch, S.B. A/c. No. 10648760234 (IFSC Code: SBIN0000903) or by DD favoring "Sreekumar S. M." payable at Kollam. Address for sending the entries is Mr. Unnikrishnan V S, Ambadi(Vilayil veedu)Koonayil South Paravoor P O, Kollam – 691301, Kerala.

ACCOMMODATION: Players will have to make their own arrangements. Full details in our website.

#### **TOURNAMENT RULES:**

SYSTEM OF PLAY: FIDE Swiss System with 9 rounds. The tournament will be conducted as per the latest FIDE Rules. Latest Tie Break rules as stipulated in the FIDE Rules will be followed. No Prizes will be shared. Time Control − 60 Minutes with 30 Sec increment. Players are requested to bring their own Chess Clocks. Protest if any, shall be lodged within 15 minutes of the incident with a Fee of ₹ 500/ -. The decision of the Appeals Committee/Chief Arbiter will be final. Tournament committee has the right to accept or reject any entry without any reason. The organizers of the tournament will reserve the right to make the necessary changes pertaining to the tournament without prior notice.

### Contact:

Gregory - +91-9387968998 Vinod C P - +91-9048647280 Prankumar K - +91-9847398375

Web site: www.grinfos.in

Details of Lodging, Route Map, Registration form ,More tournament details and Tourism information are available at Website

Famous Kollam Pooram Festival starts on 16 th April Evening.